505791795 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5838623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN G. MORIN	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOTERIA BATTERY INNOVATION GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	18 BROZZINI COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15927072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)624-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014122755

Email: billparks@billparkslaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM S PARKS
Address Line 1: 172 W. VIKING DRIVE

Address Line 4: CORDOVA, TENNESSEE 38018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOTE002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. PARKS	
SIGNATURE: /William S. Parks/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15927072 Morin Assignment#page1.tif source=15927072 Morin Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505791795 REEL: 051111 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Brian G. Morin of 8 New Forest Court, Greenville, South Carolina, 29615, The United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of the invention entitled "ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE HAVING A CURRENT COLLECTOR WITH INHERENT CURRENT LIMITATIONS" for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/927,072 was filed on March 20, 2018, with Attorney Docket No. SOTE004.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be co-owner and co-inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Soteria Battery Innovation Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 18 Brozzini Court, Suite B, Greenville, South Carolina, 29615, The United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignor and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions. treaties, or otherwise. Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world. Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	Brian G. Morin
Assignor's Signature:	B-821
Date:	W25/19
RESIDENCE:	8 New Forest Court, Greenville, South Carolina, 29615, USA